
Macalester College (3-21, 0-17 MIAC) -vs- Gustavus Adolphus College (17-7, 11-6 MIAC)
02/18/15 at Gus Young Court (St. Peter, MN)

 
 

 
 
Macalester College 49

Gustavus Adolphus College 69

Date: 02/18/15
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 84
Site: Gus Young Court (St. Peter, MN)
Referees: Terry Reynolds, Jeff Schmidt, Steve Dengerud

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Macalester College 33 16 49
Gustavus Adolphus College 33 36 69

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Lauren Clamage * 23 4-8 3-5 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 4 0 0 13
21 Annie Drabot * 24 3-5 2-2 3-3 0-5 5 0 1 1 0 1 11
10 Regan Fruh * 29 4-8 0-0 0-2 1-4 5 5 0 2 1 1 8
12 Erin Murray * 27 3-10 0-2 0-1 1-1 2 4 3 2 0 2 6
04 Grace Dickman * 20 0-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 4 3 3 0 1 0
23 Vivi Gregorich 17 1-8 0-2 3-3 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 5
14 Leah Gray 17 2-6 0-2 0-0 2-2 4 2 1 0 0 1 4
40 Emilie Mcguire 3 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
05 Katelyn Kack 16 0-2 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
30 Park Masterson 14 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 4 0 1 0 1 0
31 GG Gunther 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
33 Karen Rathjens 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
03 Sarah Fee 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-54 5-13 10-15 7-21 28 23 9 16 2 8 49

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-30   43.33 % 5-7   71.43 % 2-5   40.00 %
Second Half 4-24   16.67 % 0-6   0.00 % 8-10   80.00 %
Total 17-54   31.5 % 5-13   38.5 % 10-15   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 4 1st-05:57

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Mikayla Miller * 27 5-17 1-7 4-4 1-1 2 1 6 1 0 1 15
32 Hannah Howard * 22 3-5 0-0 1-2 7-12 19 2 1 2 1 3 7
44 Stephanie Klockmann * 21 3-5 0-0 1-4 4-2 6 2 1 2 1 3 7
33 Lindsey Johnson * 19 2-8 0-3 2-4 0-5 5 1 2 2 0 0 6
34 Maddie Ehrich * 15 3-7 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 2 0 1 6
43 Miranda Rice 17 2-4 0-0 3-4 3-2 5 4 1 1 0 1 7
05 Kelsey Carpenter 21 2-5 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 3 2 1 0 0 6
21 Morgan Iverson 13 2-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 5
30 Kelle Nett 3 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 4
42 Emmaline Crawford 2 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 2 1 0 4
40 Anna Lundquist 2 0-3 0-0 2-2 3-0 3 0 0 1 0 0 2
23 Heather Hohenstein 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
50 Cara Christiansen 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
15 Siri Sviggum 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Emily FitzSimmons 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
03 Emee Udo 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Anne Odegard 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Julie Sohre 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Taylor Ebnet 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-64 3-14 18-26 24-33 57 18 17 16 3 9 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT



First Half 13-31   41.94 % 3-11   27.27 % 4-6   66.67 %
Second Half 11-33   33.33 % 0-3   0.00 % 14-20   70.00 %
Total 24-64   37.5 % 3-14   21.4 % 18-26   69.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 28
Largest Lead: 24 2nd-
05:27



1st Half Box Score
Macalester College 33

Gustavus Adolphus College 33

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Lauren Clamage 15 4-6 3-4 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 3 0 0 13
21 Annie Drabot 14 2-4 2-2 0-0 0-5 5 0 1 0 0 0 6
10 Regan Fruh 17 4-7 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 2 0 1 1 1 8
12 Erin Murray 15 2-6 0-1 0-1 1-1 2 1 3 0 0 1 4
4 Grace Dickman 9 0-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0
23 Vivi Gregorich 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Leah Gray 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 1 2
40 Emilie Mcguire 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Katelyn Kack 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
30 Park Masterson 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 1 0
31 GG Gunther 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Karen Rathjens 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Sarah Fee 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-30 5-7 2-5 5-13 18 10 9 6 1 4 33
43.3 % 71.4 % 40.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Mikayla Miller 17 1-7 1-5 0-0 0-1 1 1 5 1 0 0 3
32 Hannah Howard 11 2-2 0-0 1-2 2-4 6 0 1 0 0 0 5
44 Stephanie Klockmann 13 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 1 1 1 4
33 Lindsey Johnson 9 2-5 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 2 0 0 4
34 Maddie Ehrich 15 3-7 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 2 0 1 6
43 Miranda Rice 12 1-2 0-0 3-4 1-2 3 3 1 1 0 1 5
5 Kelsey Carpenter 11 2-5 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6
21 Morgan Iverson 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
30 Kelle Nett 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Emmaline Crawford 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Anna Lundquist 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Heather Hohenstein 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Cara Christiansen 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Siri Sviggum 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Emily FitzSimmons 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Emee Udo 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Anne Odegard 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Julie Sohre 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Taylor Ebnet 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-31 3-11 4-6 6-14 20 8 10 7 1 3 33
41.9 % 27.3 % 66.7 %



2nd Half Box Score
Macalester College 16

Gustavus Adolphus College 36

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Lauren Clamage 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
21 Annie Drabot 10 1-1 0-0 3-3 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 5
10 Regan Fruh 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 1 0 0 0
12 Erin Murray 12 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 2 0 1 2
4 Grace Dickman 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 1 0
23 Vivi Gregorich 13 1-8 0-2 3-3 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 5
14 Leah Gray 8 1-4 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 0 2
40 Emilie Mcguire 3 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
5 Katelyn Kack 7 0-1 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Park Masterson 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
31 GG Gunther 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
33 Karen Rathjens 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
3 Sarah Fee 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 4-24 0-6 8-10 2-8 10 13 0 10 1 4 16
16.7 % 0.0 % 80.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Mikayla Miller 10 4-10 0-2 4-4 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 1 12
32 Hannah Howard 11 1-3 0-0 0-0 5-8 13 2 0 2 1 3 2
44 Stephanie Klockmann 8 1-3 0-0 1-4 3-1 4 0 0 1 0 2 3
33 Lindsey Johnson 10 0-3 0-1 2-4 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 0 2
34 Maddie Ehrich 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 Miranda Rice 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
5 Kelsey Carpenter 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 0 0
21 Morgan Iverson 8 2-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 5
30 Kelle Nett 3 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 4
42 Emmaline Crawford 2 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 2 1 0 4
40 Anna Lundquist 2 0-3 0-0 2-2 3-0 3 0 0 1 0 0 2
23 Heather Hohenstein 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
50 Cara Christiansen 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
15 Siri Sviggum 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Emily FitzSimmons 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Emee Udo 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Anne Odegard 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Julie Sohre 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Taylor Ebnet 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-33 0-3 14-20 18-19 37 10 7 9 2 6 36
33.3 % 0.0 % 70.0 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Macalester College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Gustavus Adolphus College
19:51 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,MIKAYLA

-- REBOUND OFF by HOWARD,HANNAH
19:44 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by HOWARD,HANNAH(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by DICKMAN,GRACE 19:37
19:37 BLOCK  by KLOCKMANN,STEPHANIE

REBOUND OFF by MURRAY,ERIN --
GOOD JUMPER by FRUH,REGAN(in the paint) 19:26 2-2
ASSIST  by DICKMAN,GRACE --

19:14 2-4 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by KLOCKMANN,STEPHANIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MILLER,MIKAYLA

GOOD 3PTR by CLAMAGE,LAUREN 19:00 5-4 V 1
ASSIST  by DRABOT,ANNIE --

18:51 5-7 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,MIKAYLA
-- ASSIST  by EHRICH,MADDIE

MISS JUMPER by DRABOT,ANNIE 18:32
-- REBOUND DEF by EHRICH,MADDIE

18:14 5-9 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,LINDSEY
GOOD LAYUP by CLAMAGE,LAUREN(in the paint) 17:51 7-9 H 2
FOUL  by FRUH,REGAN 17:27

17:23 SUB IN by RICE,MIRANDA
17:23 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,LINDSEY
17:16 7-11 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by KLOCKMANN,STEPHANIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MILLER,MIKAYLA
17:04 SUB IN by CHRISTIANSEN,CARA
17:04 SUB OUT by KLOCKMANN,STEPHANIE

MISS JUMPER by MURRAY,ERIN 16:58
-- REBOUND DEF by EHRICH,MADDIE

16:44 7-13 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by EHRICH,MADDIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HOWARD,HANNAH

GOOD 3PTR by CLAMAGE,LAUREN 16:35 10-13 H 3
ASSIST  by DICKMAN,GRACE --

16:22 MISS JUMPER by EHRICH,MADDIE
REBOUND DEF by DRABOT,ANNIE --

16:08 FOUL  by RICE,MIRANDA
MISS FT by FRUH,REGAN 16:08

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by FRUH,REGAN 16:08
REBOUND OFF by FRUH,REGAN --
SUB IN by KACK,KATELYN 16:08
SUB IN by MASTERSON,PARK 16:08
SUB OUT by DICKMAN,GRACE 16:08
SUB OUT by DRABOT,ANNIE 16:08

16:08 SUB IN by CARPENTER,KELSEY
16:08 SUB OUT by HOWARD,HANNAH

MISS JUMPER by FRUH,REGAN 16:05
-- REBOUND DEF by RICE,MIRANDA

16:04 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
15:51 MISS LAYUP by EHRICH,MADDIE

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
15:50 SUB IN by IVERSON,MORGAN
15:50 SUB OUT by MILLER,MIKAYLA
15:47 10-15 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by EHRICH,MADDIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RICE,MIRANDA
GOOD JUMPER by MURRAY,ERIN(in the paint) 15:23 12-15 H 3

14:55 MISS LAYUP by EHRICH,MADDIE
-- REBOUND OFF by CHRISTIANSEN,CARA

14:42 12-18 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by CARPENTER,KELSEY
-- ASSIST  by IVERSON,MORGAN



TURNOVER  by CLAMAGE,LAUREN 14:25
14:21 STEAL  by EHRICH,MADDIE
14:02 MISS LAYUP by CARPENTER,KELSEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by GREGORICH,VIVI 14:00
SUB IN by DICKMAN,GRACE 14:00
SUB OUT by MURRAY,ERIN 14:00
SUB OUT by CLAMAGE,LAUREN 14:00

14:00 SUB IN by JOHNSON,LINDSEY
14:00 SUB IN by MILLER,MIKAYLA
14:00 SUB OUT by EHRICH,MADDIE
14:00 SUB OUT by CHRISTIANSEN,CARA

MISS LAYUP by FRUH,REGAN 13:56
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,LINDSEY

13:35 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,LINDSEY
REBOUND DEF by KACK,KATELYN --
GOOD LAYUP by FRUH,REGAN(in the paint) 13:23 14-18 H 4
ASSIST  by DICKMAN,GRACE --

13:05 TURNOVER  by MILLER,MIKAYLA
STEAL  by FRUH,REGAN 13:00
MISS JUMPER by KACK,KATELYN 12:57
REBOUND OFF by MASTERSON,PARK --

12:46 FOUL  by RICE,MIRANDA
SUB IN by GRAY,LEAH 12:46
SUB OUT by FRUH,REGAN 12:46

12:46 SUB IN by KLOCKMANN,STEPHANIE
12:46 SUB OUT by RICE,MIRANDA

MISS JUMPER by DICKMAN,GRACE 12:41
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,LINDSEY

FOUL  by KACK,KATELYN 12:31
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 12:31

12:21 14-20 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,LINDSEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MILLER,MIKAYLA

12:03 FOUL  by IVERSON,MORGAN
MISS LAYUP by DICKMAN,GRACE 11:58
REBOUND OFF by GRAY,LEAH --
GOOD JUMPER by GRAY,LEAH(in the paint) 11:54 16-20 H 4

11:39 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,LINDSEY
STEAL  by MASTERSON,PARK 11:36
MISS LAYUP by DICKMAN,GRACE 11:29

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,LINDSEY
FOUL  by DICKMAN,GRACE 11:27

11:27 SUB IN by RICE,MIRANDA
11:27 SUB IN by EHRICH,MADDIE
11:27 SUB OUT by IVERSON,MORGAN
11:27 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,LINDSEY
11:10 MISS 3PTR by CARPENTER,KELSEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by MASTERSON,PARK 10:50

10:49 STEAL  by KLOCKMANN,STEPHANIE
FOUL  by MASTERSON,PARK 10:49

10:24 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,MIKAYLA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by DRABOT,ANNIE 10:22
SUB IN by FRUH,REGAN 10:22
SUB OUT by GREGORICH,VIVI 10:22
SUB OUT by MASTERSON,PARK 10:22
MISS JUMPER by GRAY,LEAH 10:10

-- REBOUND DEF by KLOCKMANN,STEPHANIE
FOUL  by DICKMAN,GRACE 10:03

09:49 16-22 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by RICE,MIRANDA(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by FRUH,REGAN 09:35



-- REBOUND DEF by EHRICH,MADDIE
FOUL  by DICKMAN,GRACE 09:29
SUB IN by MURRAY,ERIN 09:29
SUB IN by CLAMAGE,LAUREN 09:29
SUB OUT by KACK,KATELYN 09:29
SUB OUT by DICKMAN,GRACE 09:29

09:29 SUB IN by CHRISTIANSEN,CARA
09:29 SUB IN by SVIGGUM,SIRI
09:29 SUB OUT by CARPENTER,KELSEY
09:29 SUB OUT by KLOCKMANN,STEPHANIE
09:18 TURNOVER  by EHRICH,MADDIE

STEAL  by MURRAY,ERIN 09:16
GOOD 3PTR by CLAMAGE,LAUREN 09:00 19-22 H 3
ASSIST  by GRAY,LEAH --

08:40 TURNOVER  by EHRICH,MADDIE
STEAL  by GRAY,LEAH 08:39

08:39 SUB IN by JOHNSON,LINDSEY
08:39 SUB OUT by CHRISTIANSEN,CARA

TURNOVER  by CLAMAGE,LAUREN 08:28
08:15 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,MIKAYLA

-- REBOUND OFF by RICE,MIRANDA
08:10 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,LINDSEY

REBOUND DEF by DRABOT,ANNIE --
08:05 FOUL  by RICE,MIRANDA
08:05 SUB IN by KLOCKMANN,STEPHANIE
08:05 SUB OUT by RICE,MIRANDA

GOOD JUMPER by MURRAY,ERIN(in the paint) 07:55 21-22 H 1
07:31 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,MIKAYLA

REBOUND DEF by MASTERSON,PARK --
GOOD 3PTR by DRABOT,ANNIE 07:18 24-22 V 2
ASSIST  by CLAMAGE,LAUREN --

07:14 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by MASTERSON,PARK 07:14
SUB OUT by DRABOT,ANNIE 07:14

07:14 SUB IN by HOWARD,HANNAH
07:14 SUB IN by CARPENTER,KELSEY
07:14 SUB OUT by SVIGGUM,SIRI
07:14 SUB OUT by MILLER,MIKAYLA

SUB IN by DRABOT,ANNIE 07:12
SUB OUT by GRAY,LEAH 07:12

06:51 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,LINDSEY
MISS 3PTR by MURRAY,ERIN 06:31

-- REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,HANNAH
06:19 MISS JUMPER by EHRICH,MADDIE

REBOUND DEF by DRABOT,ANNIE --
05:57 FOUL  by KLOCKMANN,STEPHANIE

GOOD FT by CLAMAGE,LAUREN 05:57 25-22 V 3
GOOD FT by CLAMAGE,LAUREN 05:57 26-22 V 4

05:57 SUB IN by MILLER,MIKAYLA
05:57 SUB IN by RICE,MIRANDA
05:57 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,LINDSEY
05:57 SUB OUT by CARPENTER,KELSEY
05:44 MISS JUMPER by RICE,MIRANDA

BLOCK  by FRUH,REGAN 05:44
REBOUND DEF by FRUH,REGAN --
TURNOVER  by FRUH,REGAN 05:15

05:15 STEAL  by RICE,MIRANDA
05:15 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,MIKAYLA

REBOUND DEF by DRABOT,ANNIE --
MISS LAYUP by CLAMAGE,LAUREN 05:15

-- REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,HANNAH
FOUL  by MURRAY,ERIN 05:15



05:15 26-23 V 3 GOOD FT by RICE,MIRANDA
05:15 26-24 V 2 GOOD FT by RICE,MIRANDA

MISS 3PTR by CLAMAGE,LAUREN 05:01
-- REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,HANNAH

FOUL  by MASTERSON,PARK 04:48
04:48 26-25 V 1 GOOD FT by RICE,MIRANDA
04:48 MISS FT by RICE,MIRANDA

REBOUND DEF by DRABOT,ANNIE --
SUB IN by GRAY,LEAH 04:48
SUB OUT by MASTERSON,PARK 04:48
GOOD 3PTR by DRABOT,ANNIE 04:33 29-25 V 4
ASSIST  by MURRAY,ERIN --

04:12 TURNOVER  by RICE,MIRANDA
04:03 FOUL  by MILLER,MIKAYLA

MISS JUMPER by MURRAY,ERIN 03:58
-- REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,HANNAH

03:41 29-27 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by HOWARD,HANNAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KLOCKMANN,STEPHANIE

MISS JUMPER by DRABOT,ANNIE 03:30
-- REBOUND DEF by RICE,MIRANDA

03:20 29-29 GOOD JUMPER by EHRICH,MADDIE
-- ASSIST  by MILLER,MIKAYLA

FOUL  by CLAMAGE,LAUREN 02:57
TURNOVER  by CLAMAGE,LAUREN 02:57

02:57 SUB IN by CARPENTER,KELSEY
02:57 SUB OUT by EHRICH,MADDIE
02:39 29-32 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by CARPENTER,KELSEY

-- ASSIST  by MILLER,MIKAYLA
MISS JUMPER by MURRAY,ERIN 02:21
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by FRUH,REGAN(in the paint) 02:18 31-32 H 1
ASSIST  by MURRAY,ERIN --

01:59 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,MIKAYLA
-- REBOUND OFF by KLOCKMANN,STEPHANIE

01:54 TURNOVER  by KLOCKMANN,STEPHANIE
01:54 FOUL  by KLOCKMANN,STEPHANIE
01:31 FOUL  by CARPENTER,KELSEY

MISS FT by MURRAY,ERIN 01:31
-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,MIKAYLA

SUB IN by KACK,KATELYN 01:31
SUB OUT by GRAY,LEAH 01:31

01:31 SUB IN by JOHNSON,LINDSEY
01:31 SUB OUT by RICE,MIRANDA
01:07 SUB IN by CHRISTIANSEN,CARA
01:07 SUB OUT by KLOCKMANN,STEPHANIE
01:04 MISS 3PTR by CHRISTIANSEN,CARA

-- REBOUND OFF by HOWARD,HANNAH
00:55 MISS JUMPER by CARPENTER,KELSEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by FRUH,REGAN(in the paint) 00:36 33-32 V 1
ASSIST  by MURRAY,ERIN --
FOUL  by FRUH,REGAN 00:24

00:24 MISS FT by HOWARD,HANNAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

00:24 33-33 GOOD FT by HOWARD,HANNAH
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:24
SUB IN by RATHJENS,KAREN 00:24
SUB OUT by FRUH,REGAN 00:24

00:24 SUB IN by IVERSON,MORGAN
00:24 SUB IN by HOHENSTEIN,HEATHER
00:24 SUB IN by UDO,EMEE
00:24 SUB OUT by MILLER,MIKAYLA



00:24 SUB OUT by CARPENTER,KELSEY
00:24 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,LINDSEY

TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:06
00:06 SUB IN by JOHNSON,LINDSEY
00:06 SUB IN by MILLER,MIKAYLA
00:06 SUB OUT by HOHENSTEIN,HEATHER
00:06 SUB OUT by UDO,EMEE
00:02 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,LINDSEY

REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,ERIN --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Macalester College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Gustavus Adolphus College
20:00 SUB IN by CARPENTER,KELSEY
20:00 SUB OUT by EHRICH,MADDIE

TURNOVER  by DRABOT,ANNIE 19:53
19:51 STEAL  by HOWARD,HANNAH
19:46 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,MIKAYLA

-- REBOUND OFF by MILLER,MIKAYLA
19:43 33-35 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,MIKAYLA(in the paint)
19:33 FOUL  by JOHNSON,LINDSEY

TURNOVER  by CLAMAGE,LAUREN 19:15
19:13 STEAL  by HOWARD,HANNAH
18:51 TURNOVER  by HOWARD,HANNAH

STEAL  by MURRAY,ERIN 18:50
TURNOVER  by MURRAY,ERIN 18:47

18:45 STEAL  by KLOCKMANN,STEPHANIE
18:43 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,MIKAYLA

-- REBOUND OFF by KLOCKMANN,STEPHANIE
18:43 TURNOVER  by KLOCKMANN,STEPHANIE

MISS JUMPER by DICKMAN,GRACE 18:15
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,LINDSEY

17:50 33-37 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,MIKAYLA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,LINDSEY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 17:45
MISS JUMPER by MURRAY,ERIN 17:16

-- REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,HANNAH
FOUL  by MURRAY,ERIN 17:13

16:53 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,MIKAYLA
-- REBOUND OFF by KLOCKMANN,STEPHANIE

16:44 TURNOVER  by HOWARD,HANNAH
SUB IN by MASTERSON,PARK 16:44
SUB OUT by DRABOT,ANNIE 16:44
TURNOVER  by FRUH,REGAN 16:22

16:20 STEAL  by HOWARD,HANNAH
16:15 33-39 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by HOWARD,HANNAH

-- ASSIST  by CARPENTER,KELSEY
TURNOVER  by DICKMAN,GRACE 16:04

16:02 STEAL  by MILLER,MIKAYLA
FOUL  by MURRAY,ERIN 16:00

16:00 33-40 H 7 GOOD FT by MILLER,MIKAYLA
16:00 33-41 H 8 GOOD FT by MILLER,MIKAYLA

TURNOVER  by DICKMAN,GRACE 15:44
15:43 STEAL  by KLOCKMANN,STEPHANIE
15:36 MISS LAYUP by HOWARD,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by KACK,KATELYN 15:35
SUB OUT by DICKMAN,GRACE 15:35

15:35 SUB IN by IVERSON,MORGAN
15:35 SUB IN by RICE,MIRANDA
15:35 SUB OUT by CARPENTER,KELSEY



15:35 SUB OUT by KLOCKMANN,STEPHANIE
TURNOVER  by MURRAY,ERIN 15:17
FOUL  by MASTERSON,PARK 15:05

15:05 33-42 H 9 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,LINDSEY
15:05 33-43 H 10 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,LINDSEY

SUB IN by GREGORICH,VIVI 15:05
SUB OUT by CLAMAGE,LAUREN 15:05
MISS JUMPER by KACK,KATELYN 14:51

14:51 BLOCK  by HOWARD,HANNAH
-- REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,HANNAH

14:34 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,MIKAYLA
-- REBOUND OFF by RICE,MIRANDA

14:27 MISS JUMPER by RICE,MIRANDA
-- REBOUND OFF by HOWARD,HANNAH

14:10 33-45 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,MIKAYLA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by IVERSON,MORGAN

MISS 3PTR by MURRAY,ERIN 13:53
-- REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,HANNAH

13:27 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,MIKAYLA
-- REBOUND OFF by HOWARD,HANNAH

13:24 MISS JUMPER by HOWARD,HANNAH
REBOUND DEF by FRUH,REGAN --

13:23 FOUL  by HOWARD,HANNAH
SUB IN by GRAY,LEAH 13:23
SUB IN by RATHJENS,KAREN 13:23
SUB IN by DICKMAN,GRACE 13:23
SUB OUT by FRUH,REGAN 13:23
SUB OUT by MURRAY,ERIN 13:23
SUB OUT by MASTERSON,PARK 13:23

13:23 SUB IN by HOHENSTEIN,HEATHER
13:23 SUB IN by CARPENTER,KELSEY
13:23 SUB IN by CHRISTIANSEN,CARA
13:23 SUB OUT by MILLER,MIKAYLA
13:23 SUB OUT by HOWARD,HANNAH
13:23 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,LINDSEY

MISS 3PTR by GRAY,LEAH 13:15
-- REBOUND DEF by CHRISTIANSEN,CARA

12:54 33-47 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by RICE,MIRANDA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by GREGORICH,VIVI 12:36

12:36 SUB IN by KLOCKMANN,STEPHANIE
12:36 SUB OUT by RICE,MIRANDA
12:20 TURNOVER  by CHRISTIANSEN,CARA

STEAL  by DICKMAN,GRACE 12:17
MISS LAYUP by GREGORICH,VIVI 12:08

-- REBOUND DEF by IVERSON,MORGAN
11:49 MISS JUMPER by KLOCKMANN,STEPHANIE

BLOCK  by RATHJENS,KAREN 11:49
REBOUND DEF by DICKMAN,GRACE --
TURNOVER  by DICKMAN,GRACE 11:41
SUB IN by FRUH,REGAN 11:41
SUB OUT by RATHJENS,KAREN 11:41

11:21 33-49 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by IVERSON,MORGAN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by GRAY,LEAH 11:10
REBOUND OFF by GRAY,LEAH --
GOOD LAYUP by GRAY,LEAH(in the paint) 11:05 35-49 H 14

10:55 TURNOVER  by CARPENTER,KELSEY
STEAL  by GREGORICH,VIVI 10:53

10:51 FOUL  by CARPENTER,KELSEY
GOOD FT by GREGORICH,VIVI 10:51 36-49 H 13
GOOD FT by GREGORICH,VIVI 10:51 37-49 H 12
SUB IN by DRABOT,ANNIE 10:51
SUB IN by MURRAY,ERIN 10:51



SUB OUT by DICKMAN,GRACE 10:51
SUB OUT by GREGORICH,VIVI 10:51

10:51 SUB IN by RICE,MIRANDA
10:51 SUB IN by JOHNSON,LINDSEY
10:51 SUB IN by HOWARD,HANNAH
10:51 SUB IN by MILLER,MIKAYLA
10:51 SUB OUT by HOHENSTEIN,HEATHER
10:51 SUB OUT by CARPENTER,KELSEY
10:51 SUB OUT by CHRISTIANSEN,CARA
10:51 SUB OUT by KLOCKMANN,STEPHANIE
10:30 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,LINDSEY

REBOUND DEF by FRUH,REGAN --
MISS JUMPER by GRAY,LEAH 10:07

-- REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,HANNAH
FOUL  by GRAY,LEAH 09:58

09:50 37-50 H 13 GOOD FT by MILLER,MIKAYLA
09:50 37-51 H 14 GOOD FT by MILLER,MIKAYLA
09:50 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by FRUH,REGAN 09:35
-- REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,HANNAH

09:24 37-53 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,MIKAYLA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,LINDSEY

09:08 FOUL  by RICE,MIRANDA
MISS FT by KACK,KATELYN 09:08

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by KACK,KATELYN 09:08

-- REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,HANNAH
SUB IN by MASTERSON,PARK 09:08
SUB OUT by GRAY,LEAH 09:08
SUB IN by DICKMAN,GRACE 09:01
SUB OUT by KACK,KATELYN 09:01
FOUL  by MURRAY,ERIN 09:00
SUB IN by GREGORICH,VIVI 09:00
SUB OUT by MURRAY,ERIN 09:00

08:53 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,LINDSEY
-- REBOUND OFF by HOWARD,HANNAH

FOUL  by DICKMAN,GRACE 08:43
08:43 37-54 H 17 GOOD FT by IVERSON,MORGAN
08:43 MISS FT by IVERSON,MORGAN

-- REBOUND OFF by RICE,MIRANDA
08:29 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,MIKAYLA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by FRUH,REGAN 08:28

08:28 MISS FT by JOHNSON,LINDSEY
REBOUND DEF by MASTERSON,PARK --

08:28 SUB IN by KLOCKMANN,STEPHANIE
08:28 SUB OUT by RICE,MIRANDA
08:26 FOUL  by HOWARD,HANNAH

SUB IN by CLAMAGE,LAUREN 08:26
SUB OUT by DRABOT,ANNIE 08:26
MISS LAYUP by CLAMAGE,LAUREN 08:09

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,LINDSEY
08:02 37-56 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by IVERSON,MORGAN

-- ASSIST  by MILLER,MIKAYLA
MISS JUMPER by MASTERSON,PARK 07:50

-- REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,HANNAH
FOUL  by MASTERSON,PARK 07:38

07:38 MISS FT by JOHNSON,LINDSEY
-- REBOUND OFF by HOWARD,HANNAH

07:38 SUB IN by CARPENTER,KELSEY
07:38 SUB IN by HOHENSTEIN,HEATHER
07:38 SUB OUT by IVERSON,MORGAN



07:38 SUB OUT by MILLER,MIKAYLA
07:22 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,LINDSEY

-- REBOUND OFF by KLOCKMANN,STEPHANIE
FOUL  by FRUH,REGAN 07:20

07:20 MISS FT by KLOCKMANN,STEPHANIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

07:20 MISS FT by KLOCKMANN,STEPHANIE
REBOUND DEF by FRUH,REGAN --
SUB IN by MCGUIRE,EMILIE 07:20
SUB OUT by MASTERSON,PARK 07:20

07:20 SUB IN by SVIGGUM,SIRI
07:20 SUB IN by UDO,EMEE
07:20 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,LINDSEY
07:20 SUB OUT by HOWARD,HANNAH
07:15 FOUL  by CARPENTER,KELSEY
07:15 SUB IN by HOWARD,HANNAH
07:15 SUB OUT by UDO,EMEE

MISS 3PTR by CLAMAGE,LAUREN 07:08
-- REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,HANNAH

06:53 MISS LAYUP by KLOCKMANN,STEPHANIE
-- REBOUND OFF by HOWARD,HANNAH

06:38 37-58 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by KLOCKMANN,STEPHANIE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by GREGORICH,VIVI 06:21

-- REBOUND DEF by KLOCKMANN,STEPHANIE
FOUL  by FRUH,REGAN 06:20

06:20 MISS FT by KLOCKMANN,STEPHANIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

06:20 37-59 H 22 GOOD FT by KLOCKMANN,STEPHANIE
SUB IN by DRABOT,ANNIE 06:20
SUB IN by RATHJENS,KAREN 06:20
SUB OUT by MCGUIRE,EMILIE 06:20
SUB OUT by FRUH,REGAN 06:20

06:20 SUB IN by UDO,EMEE
06:20 SUB IN by CRAWFORD,EMMALINE
06:20 SUB OUT by KLOCKMANN,STEPHANIE
06:20 SUB OUT by HOWARD,HANNAH

MISS LAYUP by GREGORICH,VIVI 06:12
06:12 BLOCK  by CRAWFORD,EMMALINE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by GREGORICH,VIVI 06:02

-- REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,EMMALINE
05:27 37-61 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by CRAWFORD,EMMALINE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CARPENTER,KELSEY
MISS JUMPER by GREGORICH,VIVI 05:19

-- REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,EMMALINE
05:14 TURNOVER  by CRAWFORD,EMMALINE

STEAL  by DRABOT,ANNIE 05:14
GOOD LAYUP by DRABOT,ANNIE(in the paint) 05:14 39-61 H 22

05:14 FOUL  by CRAWFORD,EMMALINE
GOOD FT by DRABOT,ANNIE 05:14 40-61 H 21
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 05:14
SUB IN by GUNTHER,GG 05:14
SUB IN by MURRAY,ERIN 05:14
SUB OUT by DICKMAN,GRACE 05:14
SUB OUT by CLAMAGE,LAUREN 05:14

05:14 SUB IN by FITZSIMMONS,EMILY
05:14 SUB OUT by CARPENTER,KELSEY

FOUL  by RATHJENS,KAREN 05:00
05:00 40-62 H 22 GOOD FT by CRAWFORD,EMMALINE
05:00 40-63 H 23 GOOD FT by CRAWFORD,EMMALINE

MISS LAYUP by MURRAY,ERIN 04:49
-- REBOUND DEF by UDO,EMEE



04:21 TURNOVER  by CRAWFORD,EMMALINE
04:02 FOUL  by UDO,EMEE

GOOD FT by DRABOT,ANNIE 04:02 41-63 H 22
GOOD FT by DRABOT,ANNIE 04:02 42-63 H 21
SUB IN by MASTERSON,PARK 04:02
SUB OUT by RATHJENS,KAREN 04:02

04:02 SUB IN by LUNDQUIST,ANNA
04:02 SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,EMMALINE
03:52 MISS LAYUP by LUNDQUIST,ANNA

-- REBOUND OFF by FITZSIMMONS,EMILY
03:46 MISS JUMPER by SVIGGUM,SIRI

-- REBOUND OFF by LUNDQUIST,ANNA
03:46 MISS LAYUP by LUNDQUIST,ANNA

-- REBOUND OFF by UDO,EMEE
03:46 MISS JUMPER by UDO,EMEE

-- REBOUND OFF by LUNDQUIST,ANNA
03:46 MISS JUMPER by LUNDQUIST,ANNA

-- REBOUND OFF by LUNDQUIST,ANNA
03:44 TURNOVER  by LUNDQUIST,ANNA

SUB IN by GRAY,LEAH 03:25
SUB OUT by MASTERSON,PARK 03:25
GOOD LAYUP by GREGORICH,VIVI(in the paint) 03:18 44-63 H 19

03:12 FOUL  by HOHENSTEIN,HEATHER
GOOD FT by GREGORICH,VIVI 03:12 45-63 H 18

03:12 SUB IN by NETT,KELLE
03:12 SUB OUT by UDO,EMEE
02:54 TURNOVER  by NETT,KELLE

GOOD JUMPER by MURRAY,ERIN 02:41 47-63 H 16
02:23 47-65 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by NETT,KELLE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HOHENSTEIN,HEATHER
MISS LAYUP by GREGORICH,VIVI 02:11

-- REBOUND DEF by HOHENSTEIN,HEATHER
02:01 MISS JUMPER by FITZSIMMONS,EMILY

-- REBOUND OFF by SVIGGUM,SIRI
FOUL  by GRAY,LEAH 01:51

01:51 47-66 H 19 GOOD FT by LUNDQUIST,ANNA
01:51 47-67 H 20 GOOD FT by LUNDQUIST,ANNA

SUB IN by MCGUIRE,EMILIE 01:51
SUB IN by FEE,SARAH 01:51
SUB OUT by DRABOT,ANNIE 01:51
SUB OUT by MURRAY,ERIN 01:51

01:51 SUB IN by EBNET,TAYLOR
01:51 SUB IN by ODEGARD,ANNE
01:51 SUB IN by SOHRE,JULIE
01:51 SUB OUT by SVIGGUM,SIRI
01:51 SUB OUT by LUNDQUIST,ANNA
01:51 SUB OUT by HOHENSTEIN,HEATHER
01:43 FOUL  by EBNET,TAYLOR

GOOD FT by MCGUIRE,EMILIE 01:43 48-67 H 19
GOOD FT by MCGUIRE,EMILIE 01:43 49-67 H 18

01:21 MISS JUMPER by FITZSIMMONS,EMILY
REBOUND DEF by GRAY,LEAH --
MISS LAYUP by GREGORICH,VIVI 01:09

-- REBOUND DEF by NETT,KELLE
FOUL  by GREGORICH,VIVI 01:06

01:06 49-68 H 19 GOOD FT by NETT,KELLE
01:06 49-69 H 20 GOOD FT by NETT,KELLE

TURNOVER  by GUNTHER,GG 00:55
00:29 MISS JUMPER by SOHRE,JULIE

REBOUND DEF by GRAY,LEAH --
MISS LAYUP by FEE,SARAH 00:11

-- REBOUND DEF by SOHRE,JULIE


